TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM443680

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the type of entity of the Assignee from a corporation to a limited liability company. previously recorded on Reel 002819 Frame 0192. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment of the entire interest and the goodwill.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cottman Transmission Systems, Inc.		08/11/2003	Corporation: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cottman Transmission Systems, LLC
Street Address:	201 Gibraltar Road
Internal Address:	Suite 150
City:	Horsham
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19044
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2143169	TRANSMISSION PHYSICIAN
Registration Number:	1991413	TRANSCHECK 21 PLUS
Registration Number:	1012437	COTTMAN MAN
Registration Number:	0817999	COTTMAN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7037741201

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

7037741214 Phone:

mfaunce@plavekoch.com Email:

Marisa Faunce **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 12005 Sunrise Valley Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 200

Address Line 4: Reston, VIRGINIA 20191

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Marisa D. Faunce **SIGNATURE:** /Marisa D. Faunce/

> TRADEMARK **REEL: 006154 FRAME: 0650**

DATE SIGNED:	09/19/2017
Total Attachments: 5	
source=Cottman - Original Assignment	Agreement#page1.tif
source=Cottman - Original Assignment	Agreement#page2.tif
source=Cottman - Original Assignment	Agreement#page3.tif
source=Cottman - Original Recordation	Cover Sheet#page1.tif
source=Cottman - Original Recordation	Cover Sheet#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006154 FRAME: 0651 FORM PTO-1618A. Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0851-0027 09-10-2003

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK



102545409

9503

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

TO: The Commissioner of Pater	~~~~	~~	inal document(s) or cop	y(les).
Submission Type	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	onveyance Type	* Samuel	
X New		X Assignment	License	
Resubmission (Non-F	lecordation)	Security Agreement	Nunc Pro Tunc Effective Da	
	me#	Merger Change of Name	Month Day	Year
Corrective Document Reel # Frai	ne #	Other		
Conveying Party	Ma	rk if additional names of conve		ecution Date
Name	Cottman Transmiss	ion Systems, Inc.	**************************************	8112003
Formerly				
	al Partnership 🔲 Li	mited Partnership X	Corporation	Association
Other				
V ~:			РА	•
<u>X</u> ∣ Citizenship/State of Inco Receiving Party	··············		1.00 1.00	
serciand i mith	hmmi	lark if additional names of rece	and barnes areacides	2
Name	······	ı Transmission Systems, L	Artis	12 12
DBAVAKA/TA			u o aca	***************************************
Composed of				
cossboars os [8
Address (line 1)		240 New York Drive	***************************************	<u> </u>
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3) Fort Wa	shington	PA	1	9034
Ci	·	State/Country imited Partnership	if document to be record assignment and the rece	living party is
porting processing	ciation		not domiciled in the Unit appointment of a domes representative should be	tic e attached.
Other			(Designation must be a se document from Assignment	•
Citizenship/State of Inco	rporation/Organization		DE	
/2003 MINNE 10000010 EN23747	FOR OF	FICE USE ONLY		

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to sverage approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gettering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden extinate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget Paperwork Reduction Project (9651-1027), Washington, D.C. 20503.

See OMS Information Collection Budget Package 6651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Provice. DO NOT SCHID REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-161	Š.
Expires 06/90/99	

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Petent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.				
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspond	lent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	215-923-4466	
Name		Gary A. Hecht		
Address (line 1)		Synnestvedt & Lechner LLP		
Address (line 2)		2600 Aramark Tower		
Address (line 3)		1101 Market Street		
Address (line 4)		Philadelphia, PA 19107-2950		
Pages	Enter the total number of proceeding any attachments	pages of the attached conveyance doci	ument # 3	
	* *	or Registration Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached	
		or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BC		
3831	demark Application Number	(s) negisii 	ation Number(s) 1991413 0817999	
		2143169	1052610	
		2020133	1012437	
Number of	Properties Enter the to	tal number of properties involved.	#[7]	
Fee Amoun	t Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 190.00	
		losed X Deposit Account	A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR	
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 19-5425				
		Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No	
Statement a	ınd Signature		A Acceptance of the Control of the C	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
	Gary A. Hecht	Dans West	9/1/03	
Nama	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed	

Confirmatory Assignment of Trademarks

WHEREAS, COTTMAN TRANSMISSION SYSTEMS, INC., a corporation duly

organized and existing under the laws of the State of Pennsylvania, with its principal place of

business at 240 New York Dr., Fort Washington, PA 19034 (hereinafter "Assignor") was the

owner of record of the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademarks listed in the attached

Schedule A (the "Trademarks") now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office,

together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Trademarks; and

WHEREAS, on or about August 21, 2000, in consideration of the sum of ten dollars and

other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor

assigned to COTTMAN TRANSMISSION SYSTEMS, LLC, a limited liability corporation duly

organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, with its principal place of

business at 240 New York Dr., Fort Washington, PA 19034 (hereinafter "Assignee"), all right,

title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the good will of the business

symbolized by the Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN, that with the intention of being legally bound,

Assignor does hereby acknowledge and confirm, the sale, transfer and assignment of said

Trademarks together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and

registrations thereof.

COTTMAN TRANSMISSION SYSTEMS, INC.

By: Todd P. Leff

Title: President

TRABEMARK PREEL:006164 PRAWE: 0684

STATE OF	•		
) ss.:		
COUNTY OF)		
a with	. 1	 www.u.u.u.u.u	

On this 11th day of 1200 to 12

Notary Public

NOTARIAL SEAL LAURA S. LONG, Notary Public Upper Dublin Twp., Montgomery County My Commission Expires March 4, 2006

SCHEDULE A

Trademark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
COTTMAN TRANSMISSION	2,023,747	12-17-96
TRANSMISSION PHYSICIAN	2,143,169	03-10-98
WE FIX TRANSMISSIONS ONE THANK YOU AT A TIME	2,020,133	12-03-96
TRANSCHECK 21 PLUS	1,991,413	08-06-96
Design Only	1,052,610	11-09-76
COTTMAN MAN	1,012,437	06-03-75
COTTMAN	0,817,999	11-01-66